



BID ABSTRACT

11.1730.24-TB

Huntridge Phase 6 Street Rehabilitation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Tand Inc.		Aggregate Industries-SWR, Inc		Wells Cargo Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	15	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	53,357	\$3.35	\$178,745.95	\$4.95	\$264,117.15	\$9.80	\$522,898.60
202.02	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	80,878	\$0.50	\$40,439.00	\$0.75	\$60,658.50	\$0.70	\$56,614.60
202.03	REMOVAL OF CROSS GUTTER	SF	10,616	\$3.00	\$31,848.00	\$1.35	\$14,331.60	\$0.30	\$3,184.80
202.04	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	27,058	\$2.00	\$54,116.00	\$0.75	\$20,293.50	\$0.30	\$8,117.40
202.05	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	27,494	\$2.00	\$54,988.00	\$2.45	\$67,360.30	\$2.80	\$76,983.20
202.06	REMOVAL OF BLOCK WALL	LF	384	\$20.00	\$7,680.00	\$46.95	\$18,028.80	\$7.20	\$2,764.80
202.07	REMOVAL OF TREES	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
202.08	REMOVAL OF DROP INLET	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
202.09	REMOVAL OF STREETLIGHT AND FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,720	\$9.00	\$15,480.00	\$20.00	\$34,400.00	\$19.50	\$33,540.00
212.01	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
213.01	IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
271.01	BIAXIAL GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	SY	53,314	\$4.00	\$213,256.00	\$3.55	\$189,264.70	\$5.92	\$315,618.88
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	14,821	\$27.72	\$410,838.12	\$30.00	\$444,630.00	\$14.87	\$220,388.27
402.01	4-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	53,314	\$16.15	\$861,021.10	\$17.00	\$906,338.00	\$13.86	\$738,932.04
402.02	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE SPEED HUMP	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
570.01	CMU WALL (REGARDLESS OF HEIGHT)	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.25	\$2,557.50	\$49.00	\$1,470.00
570.02	CMU RETAINING WALL (REGARDLESS OF HEIGHT)	LF	172	\$80.00	\$13,760.00	\$101.00	\$17,372.00	\$65.00	\$11,180.00
613.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	76	\$736.00	\$55,936.00	\$481.85	\$36,620.60	\$533.00	\$40,508.00
613.02	TYPE I CURB AND GUTTER	LF	20,125	\$10.00	\$201,250.00	\$9.65	\$194,206.25	\$10.16	\$204,470.00
613.03	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	14,962	\$10.00	\$149,620.00	\$9.15	\$136,902.30	\$9.72	\$145,430.64
613.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	77,769	\$3.61	\$280,746.09	\$3.15	\$244,972.35	\$3.06	\$237,973.14

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Tand Inc.		Aggregate Industries-SWR, Inc		Wells Cargo Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
613.05	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (OPTION A)	SF	714	\$8.38	\$5,983.32	\$7.94	\$5,669.16	\$8.50	\$6,069.00
613.06	CONCRETE DEPRESSED ALLEY DRIVEWAY	SF	115	\$8.38	\$963.70	\$7.94	\$913.10	\$8.50	\$977.50
613.07	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	SF	38,362	\$3.68	\$141,172.16	\$3.31	\$126,978.22	\$3.50	\$134,267.00
613.08	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	SF	5,151	\$3.68	\$18,955.68	\$3.31	\$17,049.81	\$3.50	\$18,028.50
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING								
616.01	WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.85	\$1,156.50	\$53.00	\$4,770.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$29,420.00	\$29,420.00	\$38,584.00	\$38,584.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
623.01	150 WATT STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,066.00	\$4,066.00
623.02	RELOCATE PULLBOX	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$792.80	\$2,378.40	\$870.00	\$2,610.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$34,344.00	\$34,344.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$71.00	\$710.00	\$75.50	\$755.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.55	\$533.25	\$29.00	\$435.00
	RELOCATE PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED) ON NEW METAL POST								
627.01	TYPE II FILM 4-INCH STRIPING (YELLOW)	EA	49	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$107.25	\$5,255.25	\$116.00	\$5,684.00
628.01	TYPE II FILM 4-INCH STRIPING (YELLOW)	LF	10,616	\$1.35	\$14,331.60	\$1.07	\$11,359.12	\$1.20	\$12,739.20
628.02	BARNS AND SPEED HUMP MARKINGS	SF	100	\$8.64	\$864.00	\$4.83	\$483.00	\$5.20	\$520.00
629.01	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	44	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$391.00	\$17,204.00	\$430.00	\$18,920.00
629.02	RETROFIT WATER SERVICE	EA	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
629.03	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
630.01	8-INCH C900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	74	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$285.40	\$21,119.60	\$314.00	\$23,236.00
630.02	10-INCH C900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$79.30	\$2,299.70	\$87.00	\$2,523.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE 48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (WITHOUT BASE)								
630.03	SEWER MANHOLE (WITHOUT BASE)	EA	33	\$1,490.00	\$49,170.00	\$5,215.70	\$172,118.10	\$5,700.00	\$188,100.00
630.04	SEWER MANHOLE AND BASE	EA	13	\$3,280.00	\$42,640.00	\$14,301.50	\$185,919.50	\$15,750.00	\$204,750.00
	72-INCH T-LOCK LINED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE								
630.05	VERTICALLY ADJUST MANHOLE COVER	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,807.00	\$38,807.00	\$42,600.00	\$42,600.00
630.06	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,057.00	\$1,057.00	\$1,161.00	\$1,161.00
637.01	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
726.01	IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 162-03-601-005	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$27,975.00	\$27,975.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00
726.02	IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 162-03-605-001	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,441.74	\$22,441.74	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$3,372,508.72		\$3,635,555.00		\$3,889,045.57



BID ABSTRACT

11.1730.24-TB
Huntridge Phase 6 Street Rehabilitation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving, Inc		Tab Constructors, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	53.357	\$9.25	\$493,552.25	\$4.25	\$226,767.25
202.02	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	80,878	\$1.00	\$80,878.00	\$0.50	\$40,439.00
202.03	REMOVAL OF CROSS GUTTER	SF	10,616	\$2.00	\$21,232.00	\$1.00	\$10,616.00
202.04	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	27,058	\$1.35	\$36,528.30	\$1.25	\$33,822.50
202.05	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	27,494	\$2.00	\$54,988.00	\$4.75	\$130,596.50
202.06	REMOVAL OF BLOCK WALL	LF	384	\$14.00	\$5,376.00	\$30.00	\$11,520.00
202.07	REMOVAL OF TREES	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
202.08	REMOVAL OF DROP INLET	EA	3	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
202.09	REMOVAL OF STREETLIGHT AND FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,720	\$19.00	\$32,680.00	\$36.00	\$61,920.00
212.01	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
213.01	IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00
271.01	BIAXIAL GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	SY	53,314	\$5.20	\$277,232.80	\$5.25	\$279,898.50
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	14,821	\$26.00	\$385,346.00	\$27.00	\$400,167.00
402.01	4-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	53,314	\$14.95	\$797,044.30	\$18.75	\$999,637.50
402.02	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE SPEED HUMP	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
570.01	CMU WALL (REGARDLESS OF HEIGHT)	LF	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
570.02	CMU RETAINING WALL (REGARDLESS OF HEIGHT)	LF	172	\$130.00	\$22,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$258,000.00
613.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	76	\$490.00	\$37,240.00	\$540.00	\$41,040.00
613.02	TYPE I CURB AND GUTTER	LF	20,125	\$13.50	\$271,687.50	\$13.00	\$261,625.00
613.03	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	14,962	\$11.30	\$169,070.60	\$13.00	\$194,506.00
613.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	77,769	\$4.25	\$330,518.25	\$3.25	\$252,749.25

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving, Inc		Tab Constructors, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
613.05	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (OPTION A)	SF	714	\$8.00	\$5,712.00	\$12.00	\$8,568.00
613.06	CONCRETE DEPRESSED ALLEY DRIVEWAY	SF	115	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$10.50	\$1,207.50
613.07	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	SF	38,362	\$5.25	\$201,400.50	\$4.00	\$153,448.00
613.08	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	SF	5,151	\$3.25	\$27,042.75	\$6.00	\$30,906.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING						
616.01	WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.00	\$4,680.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
623.01	150 WATT STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
623.02	RELOCATE PULLBOX	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
	RELOCATE PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED) ON NEW METAL POST	EA	49	\$110.00	\$5,390.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00
628.01	TYPE II FILM 4-INCH STRIPING (YELLOW)	LF	10,616	\$1.10	\$11,677.60	\$1.00	\$10,616.00
628.02	TYPE II FILM FOR CROSSWALKS AND STOP BARS AND SPEED HUMP MARKINGS	SF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
629.01	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	44	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$550.00	\$24,200.00
629.02	RETROFIT WATER SERVICE	EA	8	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
629.03	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
630.01	8-INCH C900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	74	\$290.00	\$21,460.00	\$190.00	\$14,060.00
630.02	10-INCH C900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	29	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$355.00	\$10,295.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE 48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (WITHOUT BASE)	EA	33	\$5,200.00	\$171,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00
630.03	REMOVE AND REPLACE 48-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND BASE	EA	13	\$14,500.00	\$188,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$253,500.00
630.04	72-INCH T-LOCK LINED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
630.05	VERTICALLY ADJUST MANHOLE COVER	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$9,373.15	\$9,373.15	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
637.02	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
726.01	IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 162-03-601-005	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
726.02	IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 162-03-605-001	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$4,142,060.00		\$5,013,435.00
							CORRECTED TOTAL

